($ per pound)

AISC
($ per pound)

Zaldivar (50%) 100-120 1.70-1.90 2.20-2.40

Lumwana 270-290 1.35-1.60 1.90-2.20

Total Copper 370-410 1.45-1.75 2.05-2.35

2016 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

 ($ millions)

Mine site sustaining 1,200-1,400

Mine site expansion 100-150

Projects 50-100

Total 1,350-1,650

BARRICK 2015 FULL YEAR AND FOURTH QUARTER 14 PRESS RELEASE

2017-2018 GOLD PRODUCTION AND AISC

 2017 2018

Production (millions of ounces) 5.000-5.500 4.600-5.100

All-in sustaining costs ($ per ounce) 740-790 725-775

2017-2018 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

2017

($ millions)
2018

($ millions)

Mine site sustaining 1,100-1,300 1,100-1,300

Mine site expansion 350-400 450-500

Projects ~50 ~50

Total 1,500-1,750 1,600-1,850

BARRICK 2015 FULL YEAR AND FOURTH QUARTER 15 PRESS RELEASE

APPENDIX

2016 Outlook Assumptions and Economic Sensitivity Analysis

 2016 Guidance
Assumption

Hypothetical
Change

Impact on
AISC

Impact on
EBITDA (millions)

Gold revenue, net of royalties $1,000/oz +/- $100/oz n/a $536
Copper revenue, net of royalties $2.00/lb +/- $0.50/lb n/a $178
Gold all-in sustaining costs
 Gold royalties & production taxes $1,000/oz $100/oz ($3)/oz $16
 WTI crude oil price13,14 $50/bbl $10/bbl ($1)/oz $8
 Australian dollar exchange rate13 0.72 : 1 +10% $4/oz ($21)
 Australian dollar exchange rate13 0.72 : 1 -10% ($4)/oz $21
 Canadian dollar exchange rate 1.40 : 1 +10% ($6)/oz $28
 Canadian dollar exchange rate 1.40 : 1 -10% $7/oz ($34)
Copper all-in sustaining costs
 WTI crude oil price13,14 $50/bbl $10/bbl ($0.01)/lb $4
 Chilean peso exchange rate 715 : 1 +10% ($0.02)/lb $8
 Chilean peso exchange rate 715 : 1 -10% $0.03/lb ($9)

2017 Outlook Assumptions and Economic Sensitivity Analysis

 2017 Guidance
Assumption

Hypothetical
Change

Impact on
AISC

Impact on
EBITDA (millions)

Gold revenue, net of royalties $1,100/oz +/- $100/oz n/a $534
Copper revenue, net of royalties $2.25/lb +/- $0.50/lb n/a $190
Gold all-in sustaining costs
 Gold royalties & production taxes $1,100/oz $100/oz ($3)/oz $16
 WTI crude oil price13,14 $55/bbl $10/bbl ($2)/oz $13
 Australian dollar exchange rate13 0.73 : 1 +10% $6/oz ($28)
 Australian dollar exchange rate13 0.73 : 1 -10% ($6)/oz $28
 Canadian dollar exchange rate 1.35 : 1 +10% ($7)/oz $29
 Canadian dollar exchange rate 1.35 : 1 -10% $8/oz ($36)

2018 Outlook Assumptions and Economic Sensitivity Analysis

 2018 Guidance
Assumption

Hypothetical
Change

Impact on
AISC

Impact on
EBITDA (millions)

Gold revenue, net of royalties $1,200/oz +/- $100/oz n/a $472
Copper revenue, net of royalties $2.50/lb +/- $0.50/lb n/a $175
Gold all-in sustaining costs
 Gold royalties & production taxes $1,200/oz $100/oz ($3)/oz $15
 WTI crude oil price13,14 $60/bbl $10/bbl ($4)/oz $20
 Australian dollar exchange rate13 0.74 : 1 +10% $6/oz ($27)
 Australian dollar exchange rate13 0.74 : 1 -10% ($6)/oz $27
 Canadian dollar exchange rate 1.30 : 1 +10% ($8)/oz $31
 Canadian dollar exchange rate 1.30 : 1 -10% $9/oz ($38)

BARRICK 2015 FULL YEAR AND FOURTH QUARTER 16 PRESS RELEASE

ENDNOTES

1  All-in sustaining costs (AISC) per ounce/pound, free cash flow, adjusted net earnings, adjusted EBITDA,

EBITDA, C1 cash costs per pound, and cash costs per ounce, are non-GAAP financial performance measures
with no standardized definition under IFRS. For further information and detailed reconciliations, please see
pages 70-78 of Barrick’s Fourth Quarter and Year-End 2015 Report.

2  Excludes $610 million in proceeds related to the Pueblo Viejo streaming transaction.

3  Outlook and guidance projections included in this press release are "forward-looking statements", which are

[…]

capitalized costs related to permitting, engineering
and construction activities related to the temporary
solution for water management at Pascua-Lama.

Effective Income Tax Rate

At a gold price of $1,000 per ounce in 2016, our expected
effective tax rate is 74% on all income excluding
expenses from non-operating entities, which do not have
a present source of gold production or taxable income.
These expenses cannot be recognized as a deferred tax
asset, and therefore there is no tax recovery recorded on
these expenses.  The effect of these expenses in our
income statement, with no corresponding tax effect, is to
increase our effective rate on total net income to
133%.  In the event that there will be sources of taxable
income in the future, we may recognize some or all of
these deferred tax assets.

BARRICK YEAR-END 2015 37 MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

Outlook Assumptions and Economic Sensitivity Analysis

2016 Guidance

Assumption
Hypothetical

Change
Impact on

AISC EBITDA1 (millions)

Gold revenue, net of royalties $1,000/oz +/- $100/oz n/a $536

Copper revenue, net of royalties $2.00/lb +/- $0.50/lb n/a $178

Gold  all-in sustaining costs

 Gold royalties & production taxes $1,000/oz $100/oz ($3)/oz $16

 WTI crude oil price2, 3 $50/bbl $10/bbl ($1)/oz $8

 Australian dollar exchange rate2  0.72 : 1 +10% $4/oz ($21)

 Australian dollar exchange rate2 0.72 : 1 -10% ($4)/oz $21

 Canadian dollar exchange rate 1.40 : 1 +10% ($6)/oz $28

 Canadian dollar exchange rate  1.40 : 1 -10% $7/oz ($34)

Copper all-in sustaining costs

 WTI crude oil price2, 3 $50/bbl $10/bbl ($0.01)/lb $4

 Chilean peso exchange rate 715 : 1 +10% ($0.02)/lb $8

 Chilean peso exchange rate 715 : 1 -10% $0.03/lb ($9)
1 EBITDA is a non-GAAP financial performance measure with no standardized definition under IFRS.  For further information and a detailed reconciliation, please see page 77 of

this MD&A.
2 Due to our hedging activities, which are reflected in these sensitivities, we are partially protected against changes in these factors.
3 Impact on EBITDA only reflects contracts that mature in 2016.

Risks and Risk Management

Overview

The ability to deliver on our vision, strategic objectives
and operating guidance depends on our ability to
understand and appropriately respond to the
uncertainties or “risks” we face that may prevent us